
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

No. 
33 
81 
64 
71 
10 
99 
93 

22 

Name 
Clement Lee 
Jeff Walker 
Jack Walker 
Curtis Gong 
Wesley Mollno 
Bill Nelson 
Jorge Diaz 

Chris Lawson 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
17 

Diff 

0.477 
0.569 
0.793 
5.103 

1:10.037 
7 Laps 

DNS 

Total Tm 
30:39.517 
30:39.994 
30:40.086 
30:40.310 
30:44.620 
31:49.554 
22:03.667 

Best Tm 
1:18.902 
1:18.767 
1:18.582 
1:18.709 
1:19.067 
1:19.240 
1:20.834 

Make/Model 
1 9 9 9   M a z d a  M ia ta  
1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  
Mazda Miata 
2 0 0 1  M a zda  M ia ta  
1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  
1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  
1 9 9 9  M a zda  M ia ta  

2 0 0 1   M a z d a  M ia ta  

Hometown 
San Diego, Ca 
Fountain Valley, CA 
Fountain Valley, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Glendora, CA 
Walnut, CA 
Tucson, AZ 

Huntington Beach, CA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 1/14/2019 2:29:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont 

Chief Steward: Barb Knox 

Chairman SOM: Maggie Clark 

Sanction #19-DS-5900-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

0.477 

Avg. Speed 

85.953 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.582 

Best Speed 

83.836 

Best Lap by 

64 - Jack Walker 

 

Cal Club Championship/Track Event 

Group 3 SM 

Race Official Results 

Race started at 13:47:00 

Buttonwillow Raceway 27CW 1.830 miles 

1/12/2019 01:40 PM 

 Cal Club Region of the SCCA
Cal Club Championship/Track 

Event


