



Cal Club Region of the SCCA
 Cal Club Championship/Track
 Event



Cal Club Championship/Track Event

Sorted on Laps

Group 3 SM

Buttonwillow Raceway 27CW 1.830 miles

Race Official Results

1/12/2019 01:40 PM

Race started at 13:47:00

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make/Model	Hometown
1	33	Clement Lee	SM	24		30:39.517	1:18.902	1999 Mazda Mi	San Diego, Ca
2	81	Jeff Walker	SM	24	0.477	30:39.994	1:18.767	1999 Mazda Mia	Fountain Valley, CA
3	64	Jack Walker	SM	24	0.569	30:40.086	1:18.582	Mazda Miata	Fountain Valley, CA
4	71	Curtis Gong	SM	24	0.793	30:40.310	1:18.709	2001 Mazda Mia	San Diego, CA
5	10	Wesley Mollno	SM	24	5.103	30:44.620	1:19.067	1999 Mazda Mia	Glendora, CA
6	99	Bill Nelson	SM	24	1:10.037	31:49.554	1:19.240	1999 Mazda Mia	Walnut, CA
7	93	Jorge Diaz	SM	17	7 Laps	22:03.667	1:20.834	1999 Mazda Mia	Tucson, AZ
Not classified									
DNS	22	Chris Lawson	SM		DNS			2001 Mazda Mi	Huntington Beach, CA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.477	85.953	1:18.582	83.836	64 - Jack Walker

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Dennis Chalfont

Orbits

Chief Steward: Barb Knox

Chairman SOM: Maggie Clark

Sanction #19-DS-5900-S

Printed: 1/14/2019 2:29:11 PM

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club